

AMENDMENTS TO LB921

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2503)

Introduced by Arch, 14.

1 1. On page 7, line 29, strike "State hospitals for the mentally ill"
2 and insert "The Lincoln Regional Center".

3 2. On page 8, lines 1, 3, and 7, strike "Fifteen" and insert "Ten";
4 in line 5 strike "Forty-five" and insert "Thirty"; in line 8 strike
5 "and"; in line 10 strike the period and insert "; and

6 (f) Thirty percent to remain unallocated for the Department of
7 Health and Human Services to allocate according to the priorities
8 established in subsection (1) of this section as needed to reduce
9 existing waiting lists."; and in line 24 after the period insert "The
10 committee shall select a chairperson and vice-chairperson from among its
11 members.".